

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION Recreational Trails Program Year 2018-2019 Priority List

Eligible Motorized Projects

Rank Sponsor Project Name Score Amount Available
Approved Balance

No eligible motorized applications were received

Total Eligible Motorized Projects: \$0

Total Funding Available: \$1,118,404.00

Eligible Non-Motorized Single Use Projects

| | | | | Amount | Available |
|------|-----------------|-----------------------------------|-------------|--------------|----------------|
| Rank | Sponsor | Project Name | Score | Approved | Balance |
| 1 | City of Ocala | Groundwater Wetland Recharge Park | 89 | \$200,000.00 | \$3,406,640.36 |
| 2 | City of Margate | Margate Blueway | 87 . | \$200,000.00 | \$3,206,640.36 |
| 3 | Escambia County | SW Greenway Trail 5th Ext. | 83 | \$175,000.00 | \$3,031,640.36 |

Total Eligible Non-Motorized Single Use Projects: \$575,000.00

Eligible Non-Motorized Diverse Use Projects

| | | | | Amount | Available |
|------|--------------------------|-------------------------------------|-------|--------------|----------------|
| Rank | Sponsor | Project Name | Score | Approved | Balance |
| 1 | City of Maitland | Sandspur Rd Trail | 120 | \$200,000.00 | \$2,831,640.36 |
| 2 | Palm Beach County | Royal Palm Beach Pines Trail | 119 | \$168,875.00 | \$2,662,765.36 |
| 3 | City of Satellite Beach | DeSoto Park Multi-Use Trail | 116 | \$120,000.00 | \$2,542,765.36 |
| 4 | City of Clermont | Clermont Legacy Loop | 114 | \$200,000.00 | \$2,342,765.36 |
| 5 | City of Kissimmee | Shingle Creek | 110 | \$200,000.00 | \$2,142,765.36 |
| 6 | City of Neptune Beach | Jarboe Park Trail Phase II | 107 | \$200,000.00 | \$1,942,765.36 |
| 7 | City of Lake Wales | Downtown Lake Wales Trail | 106 | \$200,000.00 | \$1,742,765.36 |
| 8 | Wakulla County | Wakulla County Wooly Park | 105 | \$75,000.00 | \$1,667,765.36 |
| 9 | City of Miami | Marine Stadium Basin Trail | 102 | \$200,000.00 | \$1,467,765.36 |
| 10 | City of Wauchula | Parks at Peace River Ph 1 | 102 | \$143,247.00 | \$1,324,518.36 |
| 11 | City of North Palm Beach | Lakeside Park Trail | 98 | \$200,000.00 | \$1,124,518.36 |
| 12 | Town of Hypoluxo | Hypoluxo Scrub Trailhead | 96 | \$200,000.00 | \$924,518.36 |
| 13 | Village of Wellington | Peaceful Waters Boardwalk | 94 | \$200,000.00 | \$724,518.36 |
| 14 | City of Winter Springs | Central Winds Trailhead | 92 | \$200,000.00 | \$524,518.36 |
| 15 | Walton County | River Road Commanders Landing | 85 | \$116,610.00 | \$407,908.36 |
| 16 | Nassau County | Westside Regional Park Trail System | 82 | \$153,990.00 | \$253,918.36 |
| 17 | Orange County | W Orange Trail Plant St Bridge | 73 | \$92,059.00 | \$161,859.36 |
| 18 | City of Minneola | Minneola Trail Renovation | 68 | \$214,800.00 | \$(52,940.64) |
| 19 | City of Keystone Heights | COKH Rails to Trails Trailhead | 60 | \$108,500.00 | \$(161,440.64) |
| | | | | | |

Total Eligible Non-Motorized Diverse Use Projects: \$3,393,081.00

Total Funding Available: 3,606,640.36

35 Applications received: 1 withdrawn

1 ineligible – adequate site control not proven

1 ineligible – did not meet minimum score requirement

1 ineligible - too many applications submitted

9 ineligible – do not meet intent of program

Ranking approved by the Recreational Trails Program Advisory Committee on 5/17/2018.

Final approval pending review by Department of Environmental Protection.

Funding availability pending allocation release by the Federal Highway Administration and the Department of Transportation.

APPROVED:

David Clark, Deputy Secretary, Land and Recreation

Date